Product Change Notification
#111312 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel® products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

processor inventory. Substitute tray processors are identified below in the "Boxed Processors Product
Table."
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Tray
 Marketing Name Processor #  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping
Intel® Xeon® Processor E5502 1.86 GHz AT80602000804AA SLBEZ 900400 D0
Intel® Xeon® Processor L5506 2.13 GHz AT80602002712AA SLBFH 900833 D0
Intel® Xeon® Processor W5580 3.20 GHz AT80602000756AD SLBF2 900834 D0
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5570 2.93 GHz AT80602000765AA SLBF3 900835 D0
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5560 2.80 GHz AT80602000768AA SLBF4 900836 D0
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5550 2.66 GHz AT80602000771AA SLBF5 900837 D0
Intel® Xeon® Processor E5530 2.40 GHz AT80602000792AA SLBF7 900839 D0
Intel® Xeon® Processor E5520 2.26 GHz AT80602002091AA SLBFD 900840 D0
Intel® Xeon® Processor E5506 2.13 GHz AT80602000798AA SLBF8 900841 D0
Intel® Xeon® Processor L5520 2.26 GHz AT80602000810AA SLBFA 900843 D0
Intel® Xeon® Processor W5590 3.30 GHz AT80602000753AA SLBGE 901503 D0
Intel® Xeon® Processor L5530 2.40 GHz AT80602002937AB SLBGF 901504 D0
Intel® Xeon® Processor E5507 2.26 GHz AT80602000795AA SLBKC 902496 D0
Intel® Xeon® Processor E5503 2.00 GHz AT80602003636AA SLBKD 902497 D0
Boxed
Boxed Processors Substitute Tray Processors
Marketing Name Processor # Frequency Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepping Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepping
Intel® Xeon® Processor  E5502  1.86 GHz BX80602E5502 SLBEZ 901022 D0  AT80602000804AA SLBEZ 900400 D0